after also referred to as "PAMA") in the sum of$26,824.00 for unpaid overtime wages, 

$1,272.00 for unpaid minimum wages, $6,089.00 for meal period premium wages, $12,071.00 

for rest period premium wages, $4,000.00 for Labor Code §226(e) penalties and $3,574.00 for 

Labor Code §203 waiting time penalties, all of which total $53,830.00 (Fifty Three Thousand 

Eight Hundred Thirty Dollars), and against both Defendants PAMA and PAOLO 

PEDRAZZANI,jointly and severally, in the sum of$1,937.00 for Labor Code §558 penalties. 

2. That Plaintiff MARCO ANTONIO A TEMP A shall also recover from Defendant, 

P AMA pre judgment interest pursuant to Labor Code §§ 218.5, 1194, Civil Code §§ 3287, 3289